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Platz Name Verein Jg Stnr Zeit Platz Klasse 

 Herren:        
1 Kosmac Tone Team Slowenien 1976 259 0:39:05:55 1 M 20 

2 Kirschbach Jan LC Altis Krappfeld 1978 363 0:40:16:11 2 M 20 

3 Kozak Erwin KLC 1964 222 0:40:33:62 1 M 40 

4 Malavaschitsch Borut Team Slowenien 1972 261 0:41:14:34 1 M 30 

5 Furjan Michael HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1967 365 0:41:31:90 1 M 35 

6 Furjan Martin HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1969 364 0:41:40:37 2 M 35 

7 Sostaric Markus LC Altis Krappfeld 1986 319 0:41:47:78 1 M u20 

8 Potocnik Reinhold LG Südkärnten 1965 313 0:42:01:87 2 M 40 

9 Müller Peter ASKÖ Villach 1950 326 0:42:08:40 1 M 55 

10 Leu Urs LC Dübendorf 1961 340 0:42:34:52 3 M 40 

11 Hartenberger Günther LC Altis Krappfeld 1970 225 0:42:52:30 3 M 35 

12 Assam Martin Sportunion Klagenfurt 1965 248 0:42:59:43 4 M 40 

13 Wolf Helmut HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1968 295 0:43:03:02 4 M 35 

14 Linortner Günther Marathon Ennstal 1968 353 0:43:07:55 5 M 35 

15 Weixelbraun Helmut Polizei SV Kärnten 1958 254 0:43:09:84 1 M 45 

16 Degner Herwig Union Klagenfurt  1968 398 0:43:11:68 6 M 35 

17 Zdouc Maximillian KLC 1962 273 0:43:57:34 5 M 40 

18 Schumi Bruno KLC 1984 373 0:44:06:81 3 M 20 

19 Reiter Manfred Laufsportverein Obdach 1976 283 0:44:18:05 4 M 20 

20 Zwander Raimund  1960 348 0:44:21:52 2 M 45 

21 Überfellner Wolfgang KLC 1965 359 0:44:28:02 6 M 40 

22 Dörfler Martin Tria Echterdingen 1975 385 0:44:28:71 2 M 30 

23 Spanschel Alfred Pischeldorf 1961 402 0:44:36:81 7 M 40 

24 Fritz Wilfried LC Altis Krappfeld 1965 237 0:44:52:58 8 M 40 

25 Christöphl Wolfgang LC Villach 1975 351 0:45:00:21 3 M 30 

26 Cvetko Christian SCA St. Veit 1986 391 0:45:11:93 2 M u20 

27 De Bruin Rob AV Holten 1966 358 0:45:14:02 7 M 35 

28 Reichhold Georg LC Altis Krappfeld 1973 361 0:45:20:30 4 M 30 

29 Mirnig Günther DSG Maria Elend 1959 343 0:45:23:00 3 M 45 

30 Doujak Valentin KLC 1967 240 0:45:35:84 8 M 35 

31 Riepl Josef BSG Kostwein 1960 327 0:45:49:81 4 M 45 

32 Buxbaumer Bernhard  1972 354 0:45:57:84 5 M 30 

33 Buhanec Dragutin TLC ASKÖ Feldkirchen 1959 369 0:46:00:30 5 M 45 

34 Weixelbraun Michael SV Reißeck 1980 341 0:46:05:08 5 M 20 

35 Poljansek Matej Team Slowenien 1971 257 0:46:20:24 6 M 30 

36 Scherwitzl Boris R.  1987 234 0:46:40:37 3 M u20 

37 Moser Felix WSG Radenthein 1961 352 0:46:42:87 9 M 40 

38 De Ridder Peter  1966 417 0:46:45:37 9 M 35 

39 Sick Michael Marathon Team Feldk. 1969 334 0:46:48:78 10 M 35 

40 Ullmann Tom  1964 292 0:46:55:74 10 M 40 

41 Mirnig Hannes DSG Maria Elend 1981 342 0:47:28:02 6 M 20 

42 Mairitsch Ewald Brückl 1955 337 0:47:33:49 1 M 50 

43 Dullnig Oliver SV Döllach 1982 345 0:47:45:30 7 M 20 

44 Potocnik Walter  1958 281 0:47:46:49 6 M 45 

45 Sandrieser Stefan HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1966 236 0:47:53:24 11 M 35 

46 Müller Hans KAC Klagenfurt 1945 346 0:47:55:14 1 M 60 

47 Wogatai Sieghart HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1952 216 0:48:08:05 2 M 50 
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48 Durchschlag Manfred  1954 242 0:48:08:90 3 M 50 

49 Niederwieser Robert Laufinpulse Lienz 1959 280 0:48:11:43 7 M 45 

50 Kristoph Gerhard  1969 393 0:48:13:68 12 M 35 

51 Bauer Willy LTC Graz 1944 252 0:48:15:68 2 M 60 

52 Krainer Alfred WSG Volksbank Raden 1963 350 0:48:33:71 11 M 40 

53 Stornig Hubert Marathonteam Feldk. 1960 370 0:48:34:30 8 M 45 

54 Petz Gerald LG St.Paul 1961 278 0:48:42:27 12 M 40 

55 Pressl Alfred USC Velden 1966 415 0:48:43:55 13 M 35 

56 Waldner Kurt SVDellach 1960 374 0:48:48:05 9 M 45 

57 Treven Martin  1973 399 0:48:55:58 7 M 30 

58 Obersteiner Otto LC Kappel 1964 423 0:49:05:55 13 M 40 

59 Zupancic Tomaz Team Slowenien 1969 260 0:49:11:05 14 M 35 

60 Gschiegl Franz Austria Alpin Team 1955 290 0:49:26:21 4 M 50 

61 Reiter Johann Laufsportverein Obdach 1950 282 0:49:32:49 2 M 55 

62 Starc Dietmar  1974 336 0:49:37:11 8 M 30 

63 Hesse Helmut ATV Graz 1947 307 0:49:47:93 3 M 55 

64 Tengg Wolfgang WSG Radenthein 1962 371 0:50:01:46 14 M 40 

65 Kosiak Wolfgang KLC 1967 394 0:50:02:90 15 M 35 

66 Kranabetter Hans RTM ASVÖ ÖAMTC Klgft 1958 395 0:50:05:21 10 M 45 

67 Kollenprat Stefan  1979 422 0:50:13:14 8 M 20 

68 Scheikl Gerhard  1961 338 0:50:24:21 15 M 40 

69 Puschmann Siegmund LAC Klagenfurt 1961 21 0:50:28:81 16 M 40 

70 Kosutnik Borut KGT Papez 1988 387 0:50:33:55 1 M U18 

71 Strauss Christian Road Runners 1964 308 0:50:42:74 17 M 40 

72 Wieland Albert LC Vitus St. Veit 1955 412 0:51:05:43 5 M 50 

73 Kassin Alexander  1987 312 0:51:08:55 4 M u20 

74 Egger Michael AC Moosburg 1970 310 0:51:09:49 16 M 35 

75 Schmerbacher Christian IBS Bad Vöslau 1965 291 0:51:12:58 18 M 40 

76 Tavcar Cveto Team Slowenien 1952 256 0:51:22:71 6 M 50 

77 Simcenkovic Ivan Sportunion Klagenfurt 1980 344 0:52:02:27 9 M 20 

78 Bole Roland Samilux 1970 220 0:52:14:05 17 M 35 

79 Wulz Valentin Dr. SV Moosburg 1945 213 0:52:17:02 3 M 60 

80 Lopinsky Christian Petzenmarathon 1961 380 0:52:22:11 19 M 40 

81 Wintschnig Wolfgang HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1959 379 0:52:23:68 11 M 45 

82 Walcher Günther Reichenfels 1955 356 0:52:24:55 7 M 50 

83 Esz Gerhard  1962 243 0:52:32:78 20 M 40 

84 Orasch Christoph  1990 335 0:52:34:11 2 M U18 

85 Mlinar Janez  1941 322 0:52:35:90 4 M 60 

86 Tschachler Heinz USI Klagenfurt 1953 204 0:52:41:43 8 M 50 

87 Armbruster Gernot  1966 208 0:52:50:46 18 M 35 

88 Rauter Bernhard 
ASV Maria Saal/LC Altis 
Krappfeld 1959 421 0:52:59:40 12 M 45 

89 Wiltschnig Isidor  1961 303 0:53:06:74 21 M 40 

90 Wieser Thomas  1980 207 0:53:26:02 10 M 20 

91 Laußegger Hermann HSVK-Marathon 1953 202 0:53:34:58 9 M 50 

92 Magler Peter ASKÖ Landskron 1953 367 0:53:36:84 10 M 50 

93 Arnolj Milos Team Slowenien 1958 258 0:53:37:96 13 M 45 

94 Huber Roman  1989 264 0:53:41:02 3 M U18 
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95 Wandaller Edgar  1971 347 0:53:42:87 9 M 30 

96 Petutschnig Christian  1972 209 0:54:13:46 10 M 30 

97 Schrottenbach Manfred HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1955 206 0:54:35:55 11 M 50 

98 Gruber Wolfgang HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1954 392 0:54:43:55 12 M 50 

99 Linzer Benno LAC Wolfsberg 1944 332 0:54:44:46 5 M 60 

100 Hainzl Horst BSG Infinion 1952 247 0:54:49:93 13 M 50 

101 Paar Heinz  1960 304 0:54:51:65 14 M 45 

102 Themessl-Huber Erwin SK Kirchbach 1955 376 0:54:56:74 14 M 50 

103 Lindner Stefan ASV Klgft. Triathlon 1966 284 0:54:59:99 19 M 35 

104 Dannehl Helmut  1953 324 0:55:04:90 15 M 50 

105 Polzer Gerald WSG Brückl 1958 315 0:55:06:34 15 M 45 

106 Katz Gerald  1960 406 0:55:12:55 16 M 45 

107 Arzberger Karl TUS Kainach 1962 405 0:55:13:43 22 M 40 

108 Tangerner Georg SV Greifenburg 1939 377 0:55:26:93 1 M 65 

109 Messner Günther HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1958 309 0:55:40:58 17 M 45 

110 Tanner Siegfried Gina & Pepina 1967 383 0:55:44:24 20 M 35 

111 Kulnik Gerald  1966 218 0:55:45:34 21 M 35 

112 Vorwalder Alfred KLC 1960 297 0:55:46:62 18 M 45 

113 Rok Stros  1936 320 0:55:52:99 2 M 65 

114 Dörfler-Kneihs Michael  1967 211 0:55:56:30 22 M 35 

115 Stefan Johann  1953 265 0:56:02:40 16 M 50 

116 Walzl Walter Dr.  1962 1 0:56:18:65 23 M 40 

117 Tertl Hans-Joachim  1958 305 0:56:35:49 19 M 45 

118 Grillitsch Dennis  1989 420 0:56:40:11 4 M U18 

119 Samitz Mario FF St. Michael/Z. 1976 401 0:56:41:96 11 M 20 

120 Pajk Peter Triathlon Bohinj 1944 331 0:56:43:43 6 M 60 

121 Magerhofer Andreas Eislaufverein Wörthersee 1989 410 0:56:44:96 5 M U18 

122 Plaschke Erich  1953 239 0:56:50:40 17 M 50 

123 Schlatte Alfred LAC Wolfsberg 1946 269 0:56:56:05 4 M 55 

124 Schrammel Siegfried LAC Wolfsberg 1940 268 0:57:35:37 3 M 65 

125 Enzersfellner Hans LG Südkärnten 1952 316 0:57:47:68 18 M 50 

126 Kampusch Michael  1961 235 0:58:05:81 24 M 40 

127 Schrader Johann  1939 330 0:58:08:55 4 M 65 

128 Galle Rudolf SV Thörl Maglern 1941 368 0:58:14:74 7 M 60 

129 Reichl Wolfgang  1958 299 0:58:16:81 20 M 45 

130 Tusch Reinhard TU Spittal 1966 298 0:58:24:27 23 M 35 

131 Tipker Jan R.O.G. 1959 288 0:58:26:18 21 M 45 

132 Kander Andreas LC Altis Krappfeld 1968 301 0:58:27:18 24 M 35 

133 Arnold Gerald EKUS 1959 386 0:58:28:87 22 M 45 

134 Lugger Ralf  1963 233 0:58:46:71 25 M 40 

135 Sauerbier Marc  1974 381 0:58:51:49 11 M 30 

136 Lerchbaumer Franz  1962 293 0:58:57:78 26 M 40 

137 Aosim Maximilian Kärnten läuft 1965 416 0:59:08:87 27 M 40 

138 Walzl Hubert  1959 428 0:59:15:46 23 M 45 

139 Thallner Daniel Eislaufverein Wörthersee 1987 411 0:59:26:14 5 M u20 

140 Waldhauser Olaf  1966 245 0:59:27:34 25 M 35 

141 Blatnik Viljem TK Grco Mezica 1941 389 0:59:31:52 8 M 60 
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142 Edlmann Siegfried  1953 205 0:59:49:21 19 M 50 

143 Rampler Johannes  1973 382 0:59:51:34 12 M 30 

144 Luggauer Erwin  1958 277 0:59:54:96 24 M 45 

145 Kaiser Peter SPÖ Landtagsklub 1958 10 1:00:33:93 25 M 45 

146 Gottwald Klaus Klgft. Road Runners 1958 362 1:00:37:78 26 M 45 

147 Oberlerchner Gernot Spittaler Turnverein 1872 1964 229 1:00:51:34 28 M 40 

148 Schaffer Martin FF St. Michael/Z. 1975 397 1:00:52:65 13 M 30 

149 Battigelli Silvano G.M.Udinesi VOEI 1960 314 1:01:09:24 27 M 45 

150 Langeder Erich ÖGV 1960 253 1:01:14:08 28 M 45 

151 Rehbein Dieter  1967 266 1:01:14:99 26 M 35 

152 Schweinzer Günther  1957 201 1:01:18:68 29 M 45 

153 Jäger Heinz KAC Klagenfurt 1943 355 1:01:21:46 9 M 60 

154 Sendlhofer Andreas  1963 231 1:01:29:71 29 M 40 

155 Schantl Manfred  1963 214 1:01:52:99 30 M 40 

156 Wiltsche Siegfried  1940 396 1:01:54:96 5 M 65 

157 Steinbrucker Wilfried Eislaufverein Wörthersee 1955 409 1:01:59:90 20 M 50 

158 Regenfelder Reinhold  1960 300 1:02:44:46 30 M 45 

159 Schrader Alexander  1987 329 1:02:49:65 6 M u20 

160 Res Jakob  1935 321 1:02:50:55 1 M 70 

161 Berger Silvio Pago Austria 1965 425 1:02:51:78 31 M 40 

162 Cernilec Janez Tekaski Forum 1963 333 1:03:15:74 32 M 40 

163 Janez Jeras  1954 419 1:03:16:74 21 M 50 

164 Gröss Gunther LC Stölzle 1967 249 1:03:27:71 27 M 35 

165 Granitzer Heinz  1963 232 1:03:33:05 33 M 40 

166 Rasinger Lorenz KLC 1954 287 1:03:58:93 22 M 50 

167 Cvetka Jeras  1959 418 1:04:07:24 31 M 45 

168 Meschnig Anton  1954 357 1:04:18:43 23 M 50 

169 Götzinger Josef  1955 289 1:04:34:02 24 M 50 

170 Teufl Mario Augenblick Optik 1972 306 1:04:38:27 14 M 30 

171 Gitschtaler Fritz  1952 311 1:04:58:58 25 M 50 

172 Emmett Roger Falsche Hasen 1960 400 1:06:23:30 32 M 45 

173 Perauer Hans LSC Rennweg 1951 262 1:06:25:40 26 M 50 

174 Robac Stefan Ravne 1930 388 1:07:56:90 2 M 70 

175 Theissl Matthias Spittaler Turnverein 1872 1941 263 1:08:37:78 10 M 60 

176 Orlitsch Gerhard  1962 429 1:09:48:34 34 M 40 

177 Steiner Michael Joanneum Research 1951 251 1:16:14:40 27 M 50 

178 Mitterbacher Arno  1961 323 1:21:02:68 35 M 40 

         

 Damen:        

1 Penker Maria Elisabeth LC Villach 1973 366 0:45:19:71 1 W 30 

2 Laznik Waltraud LC Altis Krappfeld 1972 318 0:45:26:90 2 W 30 

3 Kummerer Birgit Kleine Zeitung 1974 274 0:48:41:43 3 W 30 

4 Käfer Karoline KLC 1954 317 0:48:52:08 1 W 50 

5 Tomaschitz Helga LC Vitus St. Veit 1963 328 0:49:13:52 1 W 40 

6 Zdouc Zala KLC 1966 272 0:50:56:99 1 W 35 

7 Hinterberger Elke ASV Klagenfurt 1971 378 0:51:04:34 4 W 30 

8 Elpelt Heidi 
ASV Maria Saal/LC Altis 
Krappfeld 1965 267 0:51:21:55 2 W 40 
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9 Kerschbaumer Sigrun LC Stockenboi 1957 360 0:53:02:87 1 W 45 

10 Passegger Rosalinde 
ASV Maria Saal/LC Altis 
Krappfeld 1959 217 0:53:49:71 2 W 45 

11 Miglar Lina LC Dübendorf 1988 339 0:54:06:84 1 W u20 

12 Gollreider Anna OAV Obergailtal 1962 279 0:54:52:40 3 W 40 

13 Schantl Ivonne  1965 215 0:56:03:81 4 W 40 

14 Fischer Maria  1959 285 0:56:36:43 3 W 45 

15 Riesinger Andrea Gina & Pepina 1972 384 0:56:41:11 5 W 30 

16 Motschiunig Patricia HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1975 294 0:56:47:40 6 W 30 

17 Mulle Andrea  1962 219 0:57:15:55 5 W 40 

18 Heimburger Martha LC Altis Krappfeld 1959 227 0:57:22:65 4 W 45 

19 Sepperer Angelika SV Dellach 1970 372 0:57:43:96 2 W 35 

20 Krebelj Sabine Team Slowenien 1976 255 0:57:57:02 1 W 20 

21 Hainzl Renate KLC 1955 246 0:58:25:11 2 W 50 

22 Boschi Gerda  1952 426 0:58:35:74 3 W 50 

23 Puschmann Doris LAC Klagenfurt 1962 241 0:58:52:74 6 W 40 

24 Walgram Irmgard  1959 286 0:59:23:68 5 W 45 

25 Blatnik Hedvica TK Grco Mezica 1949 390 1:02:53:81 1 W 55 

26 Weiss Manuela LC Altis Krappfeld 1974 349 1:04:27:93 7 W 30 

27 Reibnegger Daniela LC Altis Krappfeld 1977 224 1:04:49:96 2 W 20 

28 Sommeregger Martina Groovy Dogs 1957 212 1:04:57:24 6 W 45 

29 Hermetter Karin BKL Land Kärnten 1971 244 1:05:00:90 8 W 30 

30 Köck Barbara KLC 1962 408 1:06:11:58 7 W 40 

31 Suntinger Bernadette  1965 424 1:06:40:87 8 W 40 

32 Schoppitsch Brigitte  1954 407 1:06:43:74 4 W 50 

33 Katz Helga  1957 403 1:07:33:34 7 W 45 

34 Arnolj Petra  1985 413 1:08:18:08 3 W 20 

35 Dannehl Gabi  1960 325 1:08:26:05 8 W 45 

36 Hammer Eva  1951 414 1:09:35:90 5 W 50 

37 Brunner Sabine BKL Land Kärnten 1966 302 1:09:38:99 3 W 35 

38 Penz Barbara LLT Lieboch 1971 404 1:16:15:34 9 W 30 

39 Bergner Dorothea  1965 427 1:22:03:14 9 W 40 

 
Name Verein Jg Klasse Stnr Zeit Platz 

        

Männer Hauptklasse:        

Kosmac Tone Team Slowenien 1976 M 20 259 0:39:05:55 1 

Kirschbach Jan LC Altis Krappfeld 1978 M 20 363 0:40:16:11 2 

Schumi Bruno KLC 1984 M 20 373 0:44:06:81 3 

Reiter Manfred Laufsportverein Obdach 1976 M 20 283 0:44:18:05 4 

Weixelbraun Michael SV Reißeck 1980 M 20 341 0:46:05:08 5 

Mirnig Hannes DSG Maria Elend 1981 M 20 342 0:47:28:02 6 

Dullnig Oliver SV Döllach 1982 M 20 345 0:47:45:30 7 

Kollenprat Stefan  1979 M 20 422 0:50:13:14 8 

Simcenkovic Ivan Sportunion Klagenfurt 1980 M 20 344 0:52:02:27 9 

Wieser Thomas  1980 M 20 207 0:53:26:02 10 

Samitz Mario FF St. Michael/Z. 1976 M 20 401 0:56:41:96 11 
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Männer 30 

Malavaschitsch Borut Team Slowenien 1972 M 30 261 0:41:14:34 1 

Dörfler Martin Tria Echterdingen 1975 M 30 385 0:44:28:71 2 

Christöphl Wolfgang LC Villach 1975 M 30 351 0:45:00:21 3 

Reichhold Georg LC Altis Krappfeld 1973 M 30 361 0:45:20:30 4 

Buxbaumer Bernhard  1972 M 30 354 0:45:57:84 5 

Poljansek Matej Team Slowenien 1971 M 30 257 0:46:20:24 6 

Treven Martin  1973 M 30 399 0:48:55:58 7 

Starc Dietmar  1974 M 30 336 0:49:37:11 8 

Wandaller Edgar  1971 M 30 347 0:53:42:87 9 

Petutschnig Christian  1972 M 30 209 0:54:13:46 10 

Sauerbier Marc  1974 M 30 381 0:58:51:49 11 

Rampler Johannes  1973 M 30 382 0:59:51:34 12 

Schaffer Martin FF St. Michael/Z. 1975 M 30 397 1:00:52:65 13 

Teufl Mario Augenblick Optik 1972 M 30 306 1:04:38:27 14 

        

Männer 35        

Furjan Michael HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1967 M 35 365 0:41:31:90 1 

Furjan Martin HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1969 M 35 364 0:41:40:37 2 

Hartenberger Günther LC Altis Krappfeld 1970 M 35 225 0:42:52:30 3 

Wolf Helmut HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1968 M 35 295 0:43:03:02 4 

Linortner Günther Marathon Ennstal 1968 M 35 353 0:43:07:55 5 

Degner Herwig Union Klagenfurt  1968 M 35 398 0:43:11:68 6 

De Bruin Rob AV Holten 1966 M 35 358 0:45:14:02 7 

Doujak Valentin KLC 1967 M 35 240 0:45:35:84 8 

De Ridder Peter  1966 M 35 417 0:46:45:37 9 

Sick Michael Marathon Team Feldk. 1969 M 35 334 0:46:48:78 10 

Sandrieser Stefan HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1966 M 35 236 0:47:53:24 11 

Kristoph Gerhard  1969 M 35 393 0:48:13:68 12 

Pressl Alfred USC Velden 1966 M 35 415 0:48:43:55 13 

Zupancic Tomaz Team Slowenien 1969 M 35 260 0:49:11:05 14 

Kosiak Wolfgang KLC 1967 M 35 394 0:50:02:90 15 

Egger Michael AC Moosburg 1970 M 35 310 0:51:09:49 16 

Bole Roland Samilux 1970 M 35 220 0:52:14:05 17 

Armbruster Gernot  1966 M 35 208 0:52:50:46 18 

Lindner Stefan ASV Klgft. Triathlon 1966 M 35 284 0:54:59:99 19 

Tanner Siegfried Gina & Pepina 1967 M 35 383 0:55:44:24 20 

Kulnik Gerald  1966 M 35 218 0:55:45:34 21 

Dörfler-Kneihs Michael  1967 M 35 211 0:55:56:30 22 

Tusch Reinhard TU Spittal 1966 M 35 298 0:58:24:27 23 

Kander Andreas LC Altis Krappfeld 1968 M 35 301 0:58:27:18 24 

Waldhauser Olaf  1966 M 35 245 0:59:27:34 25 

Rehbein Dieter  1967 M 35 266 1:01:14:99 26 

Gröss Gunther LC Stölzle 1967 M 35 249 1:03:27:71 27 
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Männer 40 

Kozak Erwin KLC 1964 M 40 222 0:40:33:62 1 

Potocnik Reinhold LG Südkärnten 1965 M 40 313 0:42:01:87 2 

Leu Urs LC Dübendorf 1961 M 40 340 0:42:34:52 3 

Assam Martin Sportunion Klagenfurt 1965 M 40 248 0:42:59:43 4 

Zdouc Maximillian KLC 1962 M 40 273 0:43:57:34 5 

Überfellner Wolfgang KLC 1965 M 40 359 0:44:28:02 6 

Spanschel Alfred Pischeldorf 1961 M 40 402 0:44:36:81 7 

Fritz Wilfried LC Altis Krappfeld 1965 M 40 237 0:44:52:58 8 

Moser Felix WSG Radenthein 1961 M 40 352 0:46:42:87 9 

Ullmann Tom  1964 M 40 292 0:46:55:74 10 

Krainer Alfred WSG Volksbank Raden 1963 M 40 350 0:48:33:71 11 

Petz Gerald LG St.Paul 1961 M 40 278 0:48:42:27 12 

Obersteiner Otto LC Kappel 1964 M 40 423 0:49:05:55 13 

Tengg Wolfgang WSG Radenthein 1962 M 40 371 0:50:01:46 14 

Scheikl Gerhard  1961 M 40 338 0:50:24:21 15 

Puschmann Siegmund LAC Klagenfurt 1961 M 40 21 0:50:28:81 16 

Strauss Christian Road Runners 1964 M 40 308 0:50:42:74 17 

Schmerbacher Christian IBS Bad Vöslau 1965 M 40 291 0:51:12:58 18 

Lopinsky Christian Petzenmarathon 1961 M 40 380 0:52:22:11 19 

Esz Gerhard  1962 M 40 243 0:52:32:78 20 

Wiltschnig Isidor  1961 M 40 303 0:53:06:74 21 

Arzberger Karl TUS Kainach 1962 M 40 405 0:55:13:43 22 

Walzl Walter Dr.  1962 M 40 1 0:56:18:65 23 

Kampusch Michael  1961 M 40 235 0:58:05:81 24 

Lugger Ralf  1963 M 40 233 0:58:46:71 25 

Lerchbaumer Franz  1962 M 40 293 0:58:57:78 26 

Aosim Maximilian Kärnten läuft 1965 M 40 416 0:59:08:87 27 

Oberlerchner Gernot Spittaler Turnverein 1872 1964 M 40 229 1:00:51:34 28 

Sendlhofer Andreas  1963 M 40 231 1:01:29:71 29 

Schantl Manfred  1963 M 40 214 1:01:52:99 30 

Berger Silvio Pago Austria 1965 M 40 425 1:02:51:78 31 

Cernilec Janez Tekaski Forum 1963 M 40 333 1:03:15:74 32 

Granitzer Heinz  1963 M 40 232 1:03:33:05 33 

Orlitsch Gerhard  1962 M 40 429 1:09:48:34 34 

Mitterbacher Arno  1961 M 40 323 1:21:02:68 35 

        

Männer 45        

Weixelbraun Helmut Polizei SV Kärnten 1958 M 45 254 0:43:09:84 1 

Zwander Raimund  1960 M 45 348 0:44:21:52 2 

Mirnig Günther DSG Maria Elend 1959 M 45 343 0:45:23:00 3 

Riepl Josef BSG Kostwein 1960 M 45 327 0:45:49:81 4 

Buhanec Dragutin TLC ASKÖ Feldkirchen 1959 M 45 369 0:46:00:30 5 

Potocnik Walter  1958 M 45 281 0:47:46:49 6 

Niederwieser Robert Laufinpulse Lienz 1959 M 45 280 0:48:11:43 7 

Stornig Hubert Marathonteam Feldk. 1960 M 45 370 0:48:34:30 8 

Waldner Kurt SVDellach 1960 M 45 374 0:48:48:05 9 

Kranabetter Hans RTM ASVÖ ÖAMTC Klgft 1958 M 45 395 0:50:05:21 10 

Wintschnig Wolfgang HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1959 M 45 379 0:52:23:68 11 



8. ASV Maria Saal - Volkslauf auf den Ulrichsberg - 6.August 2005 

  Seite 8/11 

Rauter Bernhard 
ASV Maria Saal/LC Altis 
Krappfeld 1959 M 45 421 0:52:59:40 12 

Arnolj Milos Team Slowenien 1958 M 45 258 0:53:37:96 13 

Paar Heinz  1960 M 45 304 0:54:51:65 14 

Polzer Gerald WSG Brückl 1958 M 45 315 0:55:06:34 15 

Katz Gerald  1960 M 45 406 0:55:12:55 16 

Messner Günther HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1958 M 45 309 0:55:40:58 17 

Vorwalder Alfred KLC 1960 M 45 297 0:55:46:62 18 

Tertl Hans-Joachim  1958 M 45 305 0:56:35:49 19 

Reichl Wolfgang  1958 M 45 299 0:58:16:81 20 

Tipker Jan R.O.G. 1959 M 45 288 0:58:26:18 21 

Arnold Gerald EKUS 1959 M 45 386 0:58:28:87 22 

Walzl Hubert  1959 M 45 428 0:59:15:46 23 

Luggauer Erwin  1958 M 45 277 0:59:54:96 24 

Kaiser Peter SPÖ Landtagsklub 1958 M 45 10 1:00:33:93 25 

Gottwald Klaus Klgft. Road Runners 1958 M 45 362 1:00:37:78 26 

Battigelli Silvano G.M.Udinesi VOEI 1960 M 45 314 1:01:09:24 27 

Langeder Erich ÖGV 1960 M 45 253 1:01:14:08 28 

Schweinzer Günther  1957 M 45 201 1:01:18:68 29 

Regenfelder Reinhold  1960 M 45 300 1:02:44:46 30 

Cvetka Jeras  1959 M 45 418 1:04:07:24 31 

Emmett Roger Falsche Hasen 1960 M 45 400 1:06:23:30 32 

        

Männer 50        

Mairitsch Ewald Brückl 1955 M 50 337 0:47:33:49 1 

Wogatai Sieghart HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1952 M 50 216 0:48:08:05 2 

Durchschlag Manfred  1954 M 50 242 0:48:08:90 3 

Gschiegl Franz Austria Alpin Team 1955 M 50 290 0:49:26:21 4 

Wieland Albert LC Vitus St. Veit 1955 M 50 412 0:51:05:43 5 

Tavcar Cveto Team Slowenien 1952 M 50 256 0:51:22:71 6 

Walcher Günther Reichenfels 1955 M 50 356 0:52:24:55 7 

Tschachler Heinz USI Klagenfurt 1953 M 50 204 0:52:41:43 8 

Laußegger Hermann HSVK-Marathon 1953 M 50 202 0:53:34:58 9 

Magler Peter ASKÖ Landskron 1953 M 50 367 0:53:36:84 10 

Schrottenbach Manfred HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1955 M 50 206 0:54:35:55 11 

Gruber Wolfgang HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1954 M 50 392 0:54:43:55 12 

Hainzl Horst BSG Infinion 1952 M 50 247 0:54:49:93 13 

Themessl-Huber Erwin SK Kirchbach 1955 M 50 376 0:54:56:74 14 

Dannehl Helmut  1953 M 50 324 0:55:04:90 15 

Stefan Johann  1953 M 50 265 0:56:02:40 16 

Plaschke Erich  1953 M 50 239 0:56:50:40 17 

Enzersfellner Hans LG Südkärnten 1952 M 50 316 0:57:47:68 18 

Edlmann Siegfried  1953 M 50 205 0:59:49:21 19 

Steinbrucker Wilfried Eislaufverein Wörthersee 1955 M 50 409 1:01:59:90 20 

Janez Jeras  1954 M 50 419 1:03:16:74 21 

Rasinger Lorenz KLC 1954 M 50 287 1:03:58:93 22 

Meschnig Anton  1954 M 50 357 1:04:18:43 23 

Götzinger Josef  1955 M 50 289 1:04:34:02 24 

Gitschtaler Fritz  1952 M 50 311 1:04:58:58 25 

Perauer Hans LSC Rennweg 1951 M 50 262 1:06:25:40 26 
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Steiner Michael Joanneum Research 1951 M 50 251 1:16:14:40 27 

        

Männer 55        

Müller Peter ASKÖ Villach 1950 M 55 326 0:42:08:40 1 

Reiter Johann Laufsportverein Obdach 1950 M 55 282 0:49:32:49 2 

Hesse Helmut ATV Graz 1947 M 55 307 0:49:47:93 3 

Schlatte Alfred LAC Wolfsberg 1946 M 55 269 0:56:56:05 4 

        

Männer 60        

Müller Hans KAC Klagenfurt 1945 M 60 346 0:47:55:14 1 

Bauer Willy LTC Graz 1944 M 60 252 0:48:15:68 2 

Wulz Valentin Dr. SV Moosburg 1945 M 60 213 0:52:17:02 3 

Mlinar Janez  1941 M 60 322 0:52:35:90 4 

Linzer Benno LAC Wolfsberg 1944 M 60 332 0:54:44:46 5 

Pajk Peter Triathlon Bohinj 1944 M 60 331 0:56:43:43 6 

Galle Rudolf SV Thörl Maglern 1941 M 60 368 0:58:14:74 7 

Blatnik Viljem TK Grco Mezica 1941 M 60 389 0:59:31:52 8 

Jäger Heinz KAC Klagenfurt 1943 M 60 355 1:01:21:46 9 

Theissl Matthias Spittaler Turnverein 1872 1941 M 60 263 1:08:37:78 10 

        

Männer 65        

Tangerner Georg SV Greifenburg 1939 M 65 377 0:55:26:93 1 

Rok Stros  1936 M 65 320 0:55:52:99 2 

Schrammel Siegfried LAC Wolfsberg 1940 M 65 268 0:57:35:37 3 

Schrader Johann  1939 M 65 330 0:58:08:55 4 

Wiltsche Siegfried  1940 M 65 396 1:01:54:96 5 

        

Männer 70        

Res Jakob  1935 M 70 321 1:02:50:55 1 

        

Männer 75        

Robac Stefan Ravne 1930 M 70 388 1:07:56:90 2 

        

Jugend männl. u18        

Kosutnik Borut KGT Papez 1988 M U18 387 0:50:33:55 1 

Orasch Christoph  1990 M U18 335 0:52:34:11 2 

Huber Roman  1989 M U18 264 0:53:41:02 3 

Grillitsch Dennis  1989 M U18 420 0:56:40:11 4 

Magerhofer Andreas Eislaufverein Wörthersee 1989 M U18 410 0:56:44:96 5 

        

Jugend männl. U20        

Sostaric Markus LC Altis Krappfeld 1986 M u20 319 0:41:47:78 1 

Cvetko Christian SCA St. Veit 1986 M u20 391 0:45:11:93 2 

Scherwitzl Boris R.  1987 M u20 234 0:46:40:37 3 

Kassin Alexander  1987 M u20 312 0:51:08:55 4 

Thallner Daniel Eislaufverein Wörthersee 1987 M u20 411 0:59:26:14 5 

Schrader Alexander  1987 M u20 329 1:02:49:65 6 

        

Damen Hauptklasse        
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Krebelj Sabine Team Slowenien 1976 W 20 255 0:57:57:02 1 

Reibnegger Daniela LC Altis Krappfeld 1977 W 20 224 1:04:49:96 2 

Arnolj Petra  1985 W 20 413 1:08:18:08 3 

        

 
 
 
Damen 30        

Penker Maria Elisabeth LC Villach 1973 W 30 366 0:45:19:71 1 

Laznik Waltraud LC Altis Krappfeld 1972 W 30 318 0:45:26:90 2 

Kummerer Birgit Kleine Zeitung 1974 W 30 274 0:48:41:43 3 

Hinterberger Elke ASV Klagenfurt 1971 W 30 378 0:51:04:34 4 

Riesinger Andrea Gina & Pepina 1972 W 30 384 0:56:41:11 5 

Motschiunig Patricia HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon 1975 W 30 294 0:56:47:40 6 

Weiss Manuela LC Altis Krappfeld 1974 W 30 349 1:04:27:93 7 

Hermetter Karin BKL Land Kärnten 1971 W 30 244 1:05:00:90 8 

Penz Barbara LLT Lieboch 1971 W 30 404 1:16:15:34 9 

        

Damen 35        

Zdouc Zala KLC 1966 W 35 272 0:50:56:99 1 

Sepperer Angelika SV Dellach 1970 W 35 372 0:57:43:96 2 

Brunner Sabine BKL Land Kärnten 1966 W 35 302 1:09:38:99 3 

        

Damen 40        

Tomaschitz Helga LC Vitus St. Veit 1963 W 40 328 0:49:13:52 1 

Elpelt Heidi 
ASV Maria Saal/LC Altis 
Krappfeld 1965 W 40 267 0:51:21:55 2 

Gollreider Anna OAV Obergailtal 1962 W 40 279 0:54:52:40 3 

Schantl Ivonne  1965 W 40 215 0:56:03:81 4 

Mulle Andrea  1962 W 40 219 0:57:15:55 5 

Puschmann Doris LAC Klagenfurt 1962 W 40 241 0:58:52:74 6 

Köck Barbara KLC 1962 W 40 408 1:06:11:58 7 

Suntinger Bernadette  1965 W 40 424 1:06:40:87 8 

Bergner Dorothea  1965 W 40 427 1:22:03:14 9 

        

Damen 45        

Kerschbaumer Sigrun LC Stockenboi 1957 W 45 360 0:53:02:87 1 

Passegger Rosalinde 
ASV Maria Saal/LC Altis 
Krappfeld 1959 W 45 217 0:53:49:71 2 

Fischer Maria  1959 W 45 285 0:56:36:43 3 

Heimburger Martha LC Altis Krappfeld 1959 W 45 227 0:57:22:65 4 

Walgram Irmgard  1959 W 45 286 0:59:23:68 5 

Sommeregger Martina Groovy Dogs 1957 W 45 212 1:04:57:24 6 

Katz Helga  1957 W 45 403 1:07:33:34 7 

Dannehl Gabi  1960 W 45 325 1:08:26:05 8 
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Damen 50 

Käfer Karoline KLC 1954 W 50 317 0:48:52:08 1 

Hainzl Renate KLC 1955 W 50 246 0:58:25:11 2 

Boschi Gerda  1952 W 50 426 0:58:35:74 3 

Schoppitsch Brigitte  1954 W 50 407 1:06:43:74 4 

Hammer Eva  1951 W 50 414 1:09:35:90 5 

        

Damen 55        

Blatnik Hedvica TK Grco Mezica 1949 W 55 390 1:02:53:81 1 

        

Jugend weibl. U20        

Miglar Lina LC Dübendorf 1988 W u20 339 0:54:06:84 1 

 


